OP \$165.00 4699269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM581796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEANLIFE VENTURES, LLC		12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	2400 Superior Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite E
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699269	TRUE COLOR
Registration Number:	4727933	CLEANLIFE
Registration Number:	5069676	ULTRALUX
Registration Number:	4552488	
Registration Number:	4523441	CLEANLIFE
Registration Number:	5234088	INSTANTSTART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ngingo@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas J. Gingo Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas J. Gingo
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas J. Gingo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

900554337 REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0471

Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0472

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 06/17/2020